RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF FRISCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT TO SET THE 2024 TAX RATE

November 18, 2024

On this date, we, the Board of Trustees of the Frisco Independent School District, hereby levy and set the tax rate on \$100 valuation for the District for the tax year 2024 at a total rate of \$1.0252 to be assessed and collected by the duly specified Assessor/Collector as follows:

\$0.7552 for the purpose of Maintenance and Operations, and

\$0.2700 for the purpose of Interest and Sinking, the payment of principal and interest on debts.

Such taxes are to be assessed and collected by the tax officials designated by the District.

Adopted this 18th day of November, 2024, by the Board of Trustees.

Signed:	
	Dynette Davis, President
	Board of Trustees
F	Frisco Independent School District
Signed:	
N	Mark Hill Secretary

Mark Hill, Secretary
Board of Trustees
Frisco Independent School District